Hunker Borough Stormwater Management Ordinance
APPENDIX E

FEE SCHEDULE (Revised 07-18-2024)
(See Regulated Development Activity Table 8302)

Exemptions
(Sites with 0 Sg. Ft. of new impervious area and less than 1 Acre of disturbed area)

1. Application Fee: $10
2. Review Fee: $50 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)
3. Site Inspection Fee: $150.00 per inspection, if required. ()

No-Harm Evaluations

(Sites with less than 1,250 Sq. Ft. of new impervious area & less than 3,000 Sq. Ft. of disturbed area)
1. Application Fee: $10

2. Review Fee: $50 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

3. Site Inspection Fee: $150.00 per inspection, if required. ()

Waiver / Modification / Demonstrated Equivalency (Subject to Municipal approval)
(Sites with less than 1 acre of new impervious area & less than 1 acre of disturbed area)

1. Application Fee: $50

2. Review Fee: $150 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

3. Site Inspection Fee: $150 per inspection, if required. (1)

Small Project Site Plan

(Sites with 1,250 S.F. to 3,000 S.F. of new impervious area & 3,000 S.F. to 5,000 S.F. of disturbed area)

1. Application Fee: $50

2. Review Fee: $150 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

3. Site & Construction Inspection Fee: $150 + Subsequent Inspection Fee (if required): $100/Hour ()
4. Post- Construction Inspections Deposit, if required: $600 ($150/inspection for 4 inspections). (3)
5. Post- Construction Maintenance Deposit, if required: Determined according to §604. (2)

Stormwater Management Site Plan

(Sites with more than 3,000 Sq. Ft. of new impervious area & more than 5,000 Sg. Ft. of disturbed area)

1. Application Fee: $100

2. Review Fee: $600 + Subsequent Review Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)

3. Site & Construction Inspection Fee: $1,000 + Subsequent Inspection Fee (if required): $100/Hour (1)
4. Post- Construction Inspections Deposit: $1,200 ($300/inspection for 4 inspections) (3)

5. Post- Construction Maintenance Deposit: Determined according to §604. (2)

Notes:

(1) The Borough may invoice applicants for associated costs over and above the amount of fees paid per §706.
(2) See 8604 regarding required deposits to the Stormwater Facility and BMP Operation and Maintenance Fund.
(3) Upon completion of Construction in year 1 and every 3 years (years 4, 7 and 10) for a period of 10 years.
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